VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION RETAINING A FIRM TO COMPLETE A LOCAL WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PLAN (LWRP) WITH THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:	
New York State Department of State	ge of Buchanan received a \$250,000 grant from the te (NYSDOS) to retain a consultant to assist the Town applete a joint LWRP to help guide long term planning, and
	e sent out Request for Proposals (RFPS's) to eight (8) fork State MWBE/DBE certified list and four (4) firms
WHEREAS, the Town and Village and	staff interviewed all four (4) of the responding firms,
Planning & Design, 112 Spring	www. Town and Village staff recommend that Behan Street, Suite 305, Saratoga Springs, New York be aterfront Revitalization Plan (LWRP).
Street, Suite 305, Saratoga Springs joint Local Waterfront Revitalizat amount not to exceed \$250,000 to	OLVED, that Behan Planning & Design, 112 Springs, New York be hired as the consultant to prepare a sion Plan (LWRP) for the Town and Village in an be funded by a New York State Department of State provided through in-kind services provided by Town
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, tall necessary contract documents with	that the Village Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the respect to said grant.
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	

Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote	of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)
I, Kevin Hay, Village Administrator/Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held July 2, 2019.	

KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator/Clerk